RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED HOST AGENCY AGREEMENT WITH THE AARP FOUNDATION FOR JOINT ENGAGEMENT IN THE SENIOR COMMUNITY SERVICE EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, for several years, the City has served as a host agency in the AARP Foundation Senior Community Service Employment Program ("Program"); and

WHEREAS, under the Program, AARP Foundation assigns Program participants to the City for training and work experience at no cost to the City; and

WHEREAS, the City again wishes to serve as a host agency in the Program; and

WHEREAS, the Host Agency Agreement proposed by AARP Foundation requires each party to indemnify the other; and

WHEREAS, a party that indemnifies another party assumes a potential liability that is unlimited in amount, and when the City does it, City Commission approval is required.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.

<u>Section 2</u>: That it approves and authorizes the execution, by the appropriate City officials, of the attached Host Agency Agreement with the AARP Foundation for joint engagement in the Senior Community Service Employment Program, together with such non-material changes as may be subsequently agreed to by the City Manager and approved as form and legal sufficiency by the City Attorney.

<u>Section 3</u>: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effective immediately upon its passage and adoption.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED HOST AGENCY AGREEMENT WITH THE AARP FOUNDATION

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2018.
	JOSH LEVY, MAYO	DR .
ATTEST:		
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK		
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida only:		
DOUGLAS R. GONZALES CITY ATTORNEY		